FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Address (line 4)

40.00/

06 FC:8**0**21

02-10-2005



102938696

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

,	
2	Ē
55	
55.	
4	-
<del>,</del>	
3	
- T	

1		2 3		
PECORDATION FORM COVER OUTER				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Conveyance Type	nai document(s) or copy(ies).	- <del>182</del>		
Assignment Secur	rity Agreement	Ξ,		
License Chang	ge of Name			
(For Use ONLY by U.S. G	Government Agencies)			
Departmental Fil	e Secret File			
Mark if additional names of conve				
	01 26 20			
	1			
	Execution Date	ear		
		005		
Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached			
	If document to be re			
	receiving party is no domiciled in the Uni	ot		
	States, an appointm	ent		
	of a domestic	ent		
	of a domestic representative is att (Designation must b	ached.		
	representative is att	ached. e a		
Ontario, Canada	representative is att (Designation must be separate document Assignment.)  K7P 3C2	ached. e a		
State/Country	representative is att (Designation must be separate document Assignment.)  K7P 3C2 Zip Code	ached. e a		
State/Country	representative is att (Designation must be separate document Assignment.)  K7P 3C2 Zip Code	ached. e a		
State/Country	representative is att (Designation must be separate document Assignment.)  K7P 3C2 Zip Code	ached. e a		
State/Country	representative is att (Designation must be separate document Assignment.)  K7P 3C2 Zip Code	ached. e a		
State/Country	representative is att (Designation must be separate document Assignment.)  K7P 3C2 Zip Code	ached. e a		
	PATENTS ONLY  S: Please record the attached origin  Conveyance Type  Assignment Secur  License Chang  Merger Other  U.S. Gove  (For Use ONLY by U.S. G  Departmental Fil  Mark if additional names of conve	PATENTS ONLY  S: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement  License Change of Name  Merger Other  U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye  01 26 20  Execution Date Month Day Y  01 26 20  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be re is an assignment at receiving party is not assignment at a receiv		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0856

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number 703-4	15-2555
Name	Ralph A. Dowell		2.0
Address (line 1)	Suite 406		765
Address (line 2)	2111, Eisenhower Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Alexandria		
Address (line 4)	VA 22314		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 🛂3
Enter either the Pat	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)  e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number  ent Application Number(s)  being filed together with a new Patent Application and executing inventor.  eration Treaty (PCT)	Patent Nun	mber(s)
Ente only	r PCT application number  if a U.S. Application Number PCT  not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	roperties Enter the total numb	ber of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	ree Amount for Frop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed k Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit A	Deposit Account s can be charged to the account.) Account Number: #	
	Authoriza	ation to charge additional fees: Yes	No No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Ralph A. Dowell

Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Zhihua YANG, and Yan-Fei LIU, whose full post office addresses are 15 Macpherson Ave, Kingston, ON K7M 2W8; and 1064, Earnhart Street, Kingston, ON. K7P 3C2; respectively, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to 1622547 Ontario Inc., a company organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, whose full post office address is 1064, Earnhart Street, Kingston, Ontario, K7P 3C2, Canada (hereinafter Company) all our rights, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to our invention relating to RESONANT GATE DRIVE CIRCUITS as set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States of America, Canada, Great Britain and all countries foreign thereto in its name or in any name at its election.

We hereby covenant and agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary documents of the title to said invention and Letters Patents; and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Company, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor, to Company, we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute any additional, divisional, substituting, continuing or reissue applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce patent protection in said invention in all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of Company, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or the Comptroller (as the case may be) to issue any and all Letters Patent for said invention or resulting from said application, or from any division, reissue or extension thereof, to **Company** as our sole assignee.

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0858

n testimony whereof I have hereunto set my hand:	
this 26th da	ay of January, 2005
Shihua YANG	ganf
Žhihua YANG	
In testimony whereof I have	hereunto set my hand:
this 26th d	ay of January, 2005
Jan Tei Lin	
Yan-Fei LIU	

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0859

## **CERTIFICATES**

City of Kingston Province of Ontari	) )
	day of January 2005 appeared before me in person the IG and acknowledged the above to be his signature, and that he red the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed for the t forth.
l l	Notary Public Province of Ontario
City of Kingston Province of Ontar	) ))
above Yan-Fei Ll	day of January 2005 appeared before me in person the and acknowledged the above to be his signature, and that he signed above instrument as his voluntary act and deed for the purposes
\	Notary Public Province of Ontario

**RECORDED: 01/31/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 016235 FRAME: 0860